Technical Manual
702082-0001
Series C342
DC Powered
LCD Display
Introduction
Your Veeder-Root brand Series C342 panel instrument is powered by an external 12 - 24
VDC supply, features an 8 digit LCD display, and is  housed in a ultra compact 1/32 DIN

General
Specifications page 4
Ordering Information page 4
Warranty page 4
Models Covered in this Manual
C342-0462 Totalizer:  Accumulates and
displays counted pulses.  Total can be
reset via front panel button (may be
disabled) or remote reset terminals.
C342-1462 Time Totalizer:  Accumulates
time in Hours:Minutes:Seconds format.
Can be reset via front panel button
(may be disabled) or remote reset
terminals.
C342-2462 Time Totalizer:  Accumulates time in
hours with 1/100 resolution.  Can be reset via
front panel button (may be disabled) or
remote reset terminals.
C342-3462 Tachometer:  Pulses are sampled for a
6 second period then displayed as a rate
value in units per minute.  A Display Hold
input can freeze the current reading.
C342-4462 Message Display:  Please refer to
the additional instruction sheet which
provides specific information on how to
interface to a PLC.
Veeder-Root brand